leet Brand

PRIME DESIGN

UNIVERSAL FLAT TOP MOUNTING KIT



5 JITTSNCTSEATEIN N |\V1PK-0007 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS—PACKAGING CONTENTS

A Safe Fleet Brand

MPK-0007 OVERVIEW

Mounting brackets shown in position for
illustrative purposes only. Mounting brackets
must be located in Cap manufacturer’s
designated locations.

1—Mounting Brackets ......cccceeverrieniieeeeeeeeee (Qty 4)

M8 x 45MM HEX HEAD BOLT (x2) INTERNAL TOOTH
LOCK WASHER (x1)

SEALING WASHER (x2) M6 CHANNEL T INSERT (x1)

M8 x 95MM HEX HEAD BOLT (x1) CHANNEL CONNECTOR (x1)

GUTTERLESS FOOT (x1)

FOAM PAD (x1)

M6 LOCKNUT (x1)

N
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
S

RUBBER WASHER (x2) 1/4” FLAT WASHER (x1) ‘~.

5/16” FENDER WASHER (x2)

~ 5/16” FLAT WASHER (x1)
M8 LOCKNUT (x2) S ! M8 LOCKNUT (x1)
<D

M8 NUT CAP (x2)

Prime Design Limited Warranty. Seller's sole and exclusive warranty (and Buyer's sole and exclusive remedy and Seller's entire liability for any breach thereof) with respect to the Goods is set forth in the Limited Warranty document available at primedesign.net/warranty-liability
(the “Prime Design Limited Warranty"). = TM & © 2020 PRIME DESIGN. PROTECTED BY ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING PATENT NO.'s 6427889, 6764268, 6971563, 8991889, 9415726, 9506292, 9481313, 9776476, 9796340, 10470565, 10486608 AND OTHER PATENTS PENDING



MPK-0007

MOUNTING BRACKETS

%

’

D

7

@@ 6 ————tL——

Bolt—¥ ¢

ot SealingWasher—T +
% Mounting Bracket—%—
— Foam Pad —-—

—~—)

Rubber Washer—+ +
Fender Washer—+ T
Locknut—+ +

Nut Cap— ¢

0 Set mountings into pre-drilled holes as shown.

=N
Vi

b

Rear

Front

ASZ-0101 (1x)
Must apply Anti-Seize
Compound and torque
to specified value.

ASZ-0101 (1x)
Must apply Anti-Seize
Compound and torque
to specified value.

Prime Design Limited Warranty. Seller's sole and exclusive warranty (and Buyer's sole and exclusive remedy and Seller's entire liability for any breach thereof) with respect to the Goods is set forth in the Limited Warranty document available at primedesign.net/warranty-liability
(the "Prime Design Limited Warranty"). = TM & © 2020 PRIME DESIGN. PROTECTED BY ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING PATENT NO.'s 6427889, 6764268, 6971563, 8991889, 9415726, 9506292, 9481313, 9776476, 9796340, 10470565, 10486608 AND OTHER PATENTS PENDING

ol JLTSHCTSTTEIV I MIPK-0007 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS—CHANNEL MOUNTINGS

A Safe Fleet Brand




USAM-MPK0007-US01 Rev-A 0718



